WatchGas B.V.  | Klaverbaan 121 |  2908 KD Capelle aan den IJssel  |  The Netherlands  |  +31 (0)85 01 87 709  |  www.watchgas.com  | info@watchgas.com
Fixed SILpoint Gas Alarm Devices of the
SP1 series with Ex db protection for Zone
1 and 2. SP2 series with Ex nA protection
only for Zone 2. Designed for the
continuous monitoring of the ambient
air to detect toxic gases and vapours for
use in the hazardous areas of zones 1

SP1 series with Ex db protection for Zone 1 and 2
SP2 series with Ex nA protection only for Zone 2
ORDERING INFORMATION
PX2-
SX1-
X-
1-
X- EXXXX-XX- XX SENSOR
EXXXX-XX EXCHANGE HEAD1
P1 Aluminum die-cast housing for 1x cable entry incl. cable gland
P3 Aluminum die-cast housing for 3x cable entries incl. 1x gland
Gas type Measuring range
E1110-CX Carbon monoxide, CO El. Chem. 0–150 ppm
E1110-EX Carbon monoxide, CO El. Chem. 0–250 ppm
E1110-FX Carbon monoxide, CO El. Chem. 0–300 ppm
E1110-HX Carbon monoxide, CO El. Chem. 0–500 ppm
E1125-AX* Ammonia, NH3 El. Chem. 0–100 ppm
E1125-BX* Ammonia, NH3 El. Chem. 0–300 ppm
E1125-CX* Ammonia, NH3 El. Chem. 0–500 ppm
E1125-DX* Ammonia, NH3 El. Chem. 0–1000 ppm
E1125-EX* Ammonia, NH3 El. Chem. 0–5000 ppm
E1130-EX Nitrogen dioxide, NO2 El. Chem. 0–100 ppm
E1183-BX Hydrogen cyanide, HCN El. Chem. 0–50 ppm
E1183-CX Hydrogen cyanide, HCN El. Chem. 0–100 ppmW
E1186-DX Hydrogen chloride, HCl El. Chem. 0–20 ppm
E1197-AX Hydrogen sulphide, H2S El. Chem. 0–50 ppm
E1197-BX Hydrogen sulphide, H2S El. Chem. 0–100 ppm
E1197-CX Hydrogen sulphide, H2S El. Chem. 0–200 ppm
E1197-DX Hydrogen sulphide, H2S El. Chem. 0–500 ppm
E1197-EX Hydrogen sulphide, H2S El. Chem. 0–1500 ppm
E1195-A2 Oxygen – 2 years, O2 El. Chem. 0–25 % vol
E1195-A3 Oxygen – 2 years, O2 El. Chem. 0–25 % vol
E1195-A5 Oxygen – 2 years, O2 El. Chem. 0–25 % vol
E1195-A7 Oxygen – 2 years, O2 El. Chem. 0–25 % vol Gas type/ range
0 Without options
1 Relay set (2)
2 LC Display Options
3 Relay set (2) and LC Display ATEX Zone